
  भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

रेल मं�ालय MINISTRY OF RAIWAYS

( रेलवे  बोड�)   (RAILWAY BOARD)
  

 
No. 2024/EnHM/14/04                                                       New Delhi, dated    .10.2024
 

PCMEs,
All Zonal Railways.
 
 

  Sub: Mission Net Zero Carbon Emission in Indian Railways by 2030.

  The progress of mission Net Zero Carbon Emission in Indian Railways by year
2030 is under review. In this regard, the data related to equipments/items/process which are
emitting carbon (e.g. Diesel exhaust etc.) is required to be furnished in the following
format:-  

SN Equipments/items
Emitting Carbon
(In Laundries, &
any other
equipments used p
ertaining to EnHM 
activities) 

Organization 
(Zone,
division,
workshop,
unit, PU etc) 

Location Num-
ber

Capacity
(in
KVA,
HP 
etc)

Annual
Diesel/
oil/
other
fuel
consum
-ption
(2023-
24)

Action plan for replacement of t
hese items with non-Carbon
emitters (like battery operated, e
lectric driven, invertors etc)

2024 -

25

2025

26

 2026-

27

2027-

28

2028-

29

2029-

30

             
             

2.   PCMEs/ZRs are requested to submit the aforesaid information to this office latest by
05.11.2024.

 
(Shailendra Singh)

Principal Exe. Director/ME/EnHM & Proj.
Railway Board
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