भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA रेल मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF RAIWAYS (रेलवे बोर्ड) (RAILWAY BOARD)

No. 2024/EnHM/14/04

New Delhi, dated .10.2024

PCMEs, All Zonal Railways.

Sub: Mission Net Zero Carbon Emission in Indian Railways by 2030.

The progress of mission Net Zero Carbon Emission in Indian Railways by year 2030 is under review. In this regard, the data related to equipments/items/process which are emitting carbon (e.g. Diesel exhaust etc.) is required to be furnished in the following format:-

SN	Equipments/items	Organization	Location	Num-	Capacity	Annual	Actio	Action plan for replacement of t					
	Emitting Carbon	(Zone,		ber	(in	Diesel/	hese items with non-Carbon						
	(In Laundries, &	division,			KVA,	oil/	emitters (like battery operated, e						
	any other	workshop,			HP	other	lectric driven, invertors etc)						
	equipments used p	unit, PU etc)			etc)	fuel							
	ertaining to EnHM					consum	2024 -	2025	2026-	2027-	2028-	2029-	
	activities)					-ption	25	26	27	28	29	30	
	,					(2023-							
						24)							

2. PCMEs/ZRs are requested to submit the aforesaid information to this office latest by 05.11.2024.

(Shailendra Singh) Principal Exe. Director/ME/EnHM & Proj. Railway Board